VOTE SHEET

DECEMBER 17, 2001

RE: Docket No. 010816-WS - Initiation of show cause proceedings against Floridana Homeowners, Inc., in Manatee County for violation of Rule 25-30.110(3), F.A.C., Annual Reports.

<u>ISSUE 1</u>: Should Floridana be ordered to show cause, in writing, within 21 days, why it should not be fined for failure to file its 1995 and 1996 annual reports in apparent violation of Rule 25-30.110(3), Florida Administrative Code? <u>RECOMMENDATION</u>: No. Show cause proceedings should not be initiated at this time. Staff further recommends that the penalties set forth in Rule 25-30.110(7), Florida Administrative Code, should not be assessed, as the information contained in the delinquent reports is no longer needed for the ongoing regulation of the utility. In addition, Floridana should not be

APPROVED

required to file the 1995 and 1996 annual reports.

COMMISSIONERS ASSIGNED: Full Commission

COMMISSIONERS' SIGNATURES

MAJORITY	DISSENTING
muchal A Paleal.	
Hidde	
M. Jen Lidooo	
Maulubez	
REMARKS/DISSENTING COMMENTS:	· · ·
	DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE
	15693 DEC 17 =

FPSC-COMMISSION CLERK

1

VOTE SHEET DECEMBER 17, 2001 Docket No. 010816-WS - Initiation of show cause proceedings against Floridana Homeowners, Inc., in Manatee County for violation of Rule 25-30.110(3), F.A.C., Annual Reports.

(Continued from previous page)

,#

.

<u>ISSUE 2</u>: Should this docket be closed? <u>RECOMMENDATION</u>: Yes. Because no further action is necessary, this docket should be closed.

- -

APPROVED